SOUTH PETHERWIN PARISH COUNCIL

Dear Chairman and Councillors,
You are requested to attend the meeting of the South Petherwin Parish Council to be held on 13" November 2019 in
the Methodist Church Hall at 7.00pm. The agenda for the meeting is shown below. Please advise the Clerk if you are
not able to attend. All Parishioners are invited to attend the meeting. Please note that recording of the meeting by
video &/or audio is permitted in accordance with Parish Council policies.
RMFrame

Rebecca Frame, Parish Clerk

Email: parishcouncil@southpetherwinpc.org
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The next meeting will be held on 11" December 2019 in the Methodist Church Hall at 7.00 pm.

AGENDA for the Meeting to be held on
the 13" November 2019 in the Methodist Church Hall at 7.00pm

Representations from Public (15 minutes allowed in total).
Apologies from the Councillors.
Councillors’ declaration of interest.

Minutes of the Council meeting of the Parish Council meeting, 9" October 2019, to be approved.

Matters arising from the minutes not appearing elsewhere on the agenda.

Planning

a. Applications: None

b. Pre-applications: None
C. Decisions:

PA19/01942/PREAPP Landlake Barton Mr David Lewis Closed - advice given
Finance

a. Bank Statement

Current Account

Savings Account

Total Balance

C. Invoices due for payment

Parish Clerk— R Frame

Toilet and bus shelter cleaning — A Peerless
Printer cartridges — Complete Business Solutions
Footpaths of South Petherwin (£150.00) and Trelinnoe Gardens (£42) — Mr J Sanders
Councillor expenses — D Rogers

d. Credits received

Saving account interest — HSBC

South Petherwin Community Fund (parish events grant)

Highways & Footpaths Matters

a Trelinnoe Gardens/Close footpath adoption

b Pennygillam culvert and fence
C Trethevy speed bump

d Dog bins

e. Community Network Highways Fund
f. Church tower floodlights
g

C

a

b

Actual as at 1% October 2019

. Speeding traffic

urrent & ongoing business

CALC Executive Committee

LCNP Climate Change Working Group
New business. Placement of a new Parish seat.
County Councillor’s Report

Correspondence

Urgent items

£11,279.91
£11,087.32
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£22,367.23

£200.00
£56.00
£62.38
£192.00
£3.30

£1.82
£700.00



