SOUTH PETHERWIN PARISH COUNCIL

Dear Chairman and Councillors,

You are requested to attend the meeting of the South Petherwin Parish Council to be held on 13th November 2019 in the Methodist Church Hall at 7.00pm. The agenda for the meeting is shown below. Please advise the Clerk if you are not able to attend. All Parishioners are invited to attend the meeting. Please note that recording of the meeting by video &/or audio is permitted in accordance with Parish Council policies.

RMFrame

Rebecca Frame, Parish Clerk

Email: parishcouncil@southpetherwinpc.org

AGENDA for the Meeting to be held on the 13th November 2019 in the Methodist Church Hall at 7.00pm

- **1. Representations from Public** (15 minutes allowed in total).
- 2. Apologies from the Councillors.
- 3. Councillors' declaration of interest.
- **4. Minutes of the Council meeting** of the Parish Council meeting, 9th October 2019, to be approved.
- **5. Matters arising** from the minutes not appearing elsewhere on the agenda.
- 6. Planning 2
 - a. **Applications: None**
 - b. **Pre-applications: None**
 - c. **Decisions:**

PA19/01942/PREAPP Landlake Barton Mr David Lewis Closed - advice given

7. Finance

a. Bank Statement

Current Account	Actual as at 1 st October 2019	£ 11,279.91
Savings Account		£ 11,087.32
Total Balance		£ 22,367.23
c. Invoices due for payment		
Parish Clerk – R Frame		£200.00
Toilet and bus shelter cleaning – A Peerless		£56.00
Printer cartridges – Complete Business Solution	S	£62.38
Footpaths of South Petherwin (£150.00) and Tro	elinnoe Gardens (£42) – Mr J Sanders	£192.00
Councillor expenses – D Rogers		£3.30
d. Credits received		
Saving account interest – HSBC		£1.82
South Petherwin Community Fund (parish even	ts grant)	£700.00

8. Highways & Footpaths Matters

- a. Trelinnoe Gardens/Close footpath adoption
- b. Pennygillam culvert and fence
- c. Trethevy speed bump
- d. Dog bins
- e. Community Network Highways Fund
- f. Church tower floodlights
- g. Speeding traffic

9. Current & ongoing business

- a. CALC Executive Committee
- b. LCNP Climate Change Working Group
- **10. New business.** Placement of a new Parish seat.
- 11. County Councillor's Report
- 12. Correspondence
- 13. Urgent items

The next meeting will be held on 11th December 2019 in the Methodist Church Hall at 7.00 pm.